

AGENCY OF HUMAN SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection HC 2 South, 280 State Drive Waterbury, VT 05671-2060 <u>http://www.dail.vermont.gov</u> Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480 Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343 Survey and Certification Reporting Line: (888) 700-5330 To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

December 19, 2024

Kerri Elkouh, Manager Homestead, Inc. 73 River Street Woodstock, VT 05091-1226

Dear Ms. Elkouh:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the survey conducted on **October 21, 2024.** Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We may follow up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (802) 585-0995.

Sincerely,

Carolyn Scott, LMHC, MS State Long Term Care Manager Division of Licensing & Protection

PRINTED: 11/13/2024 FORM APPROVED

Division of Licensing and Protection STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 0135		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0135			10/21/2024		
ME OF PRC	VIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
		73 RIVE	R STREET				
OMESTEA	D, INC.	WOODS	TOCK, VT 05091				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			
R100	nitial Comments:		R100				
	conducted by the Div	ite relicensure survey was ision of Licensing and 4. Regulatory deficiencies ngs include:					
R181 SS=E	V. RESIDENT CARE	AND HOME SERVICES	R181				
	person who has had or exploitation substa as defined in 33 V.S. one who has been co actions related to boo funds or property, or public welfare, in any or outside of the Stat shall apply to the ma	shall not have on staff a a charge of abuse, neglect antiated against him or her, A. Chapters 49 and 69, or onvicted of an offense for dily injury, theft or misuse of other crimes inimical to the y jurisdiction whether within the of Vermont. This provision nager of the home as well,					
	licensee or not. The reasonable steps to including, but not lim checking personal a contacting the Divisi Protection in accord	ance with 33 V.S.A. §6911 to nployees are on the abuse		I was not as I had to keep v our decisions people with off I have correct by placing notes f	ware that integ an to hire fenges.	11 15	
	by: Based on staff interv was a failure to ensu was on file and avait decision to hire 2 ap	ont Center for Criminal		employess.	ed Thib Jem mygdf he R181 Accepter Jenielle Shea, 12/18/24	d RN	

.

STATE FORM

PRINTED: 11/13/2024 FORM APPROVED

Division of Licensing and Protection STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 0135		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		B. WING		10/21/2024			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	73 RIVE	DDRESS, CITY, STA R STREET TOCK, VT 0509				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 1 not pose a risk to facility residents per the Division of Licensing and Protection's memorandum entitled "Background Check Process" sent to all Residential Care Home facilities on June 25, 2015. Findings include: Per record review of staff background checks, the Manager was requested to provide written documentation indicating substantiated findings on 2 applicable Staff's VCIC criminal background checks did not pose a risk to the residents of the home. Per interview on 10/21/24 at 1:00 PM the Manager confirmed the requested documentation was not on file and available for review in the personnel files of the 2 applicable Staff.		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	DULD BE	States and states	
R181			R181				
R190 SS=F	5.12.b.(4) The results of the cr registry checks for a This REQUIREMEN by: Based on record rev RCH failed to ensur were available for re Per record review 2 include a National C and 3 out of 5 staff did not include annu completed for Verm	IT is not met as evidenced view and staff interview, the e criminal background checks	R190	I WEB not and that WE needed fun National Crit background Chee I have now cree account + have National backg checks on all R 190 Acception Jenielle She 12/18/24	Ks. Fren rsand cmployce	10 23 10 23	

STATE FORM

6899

T8UU11

If continuation sheet 2 of 3

PRINTED: 11/13/2024 FORM APPROVED

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 10/21/2024	
		0135				
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETA	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE		
OMESTE	AD, INC.		R STREET			
		WOODS	TOCK, VT 05091			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
R190	were not completed to checks were not com- registry of the applica- interview, the RCH a of the updated guidal check requirements p provided by licensing 5/1/23 and confirmed reflect the requirement		R190			
sion of Lic TE FORM	ensing and Protection		6899 Tr	BUU11		tinuation sheet 3